Designator(Main Board) Quantity Description Value Tolerance Footprin
t
Manufacturer Manufacturer Part
Number
Substitution
Allowed
Lead Free
C1 C2 C9 C10 4 CAP CER 22UF 25V X7R 1210 22uF Murata

CRCW06034K75FKE
A Yes Yes
R3 R4 R5 R8 R9 R11 R12 R14
R17 R18 R19 R20 R34 R44 R45
R46 R48 R50 R53 R64 R65 R66
R67 R68 R76 R77 R92 R96 R117
R119 R120 R121 R125 R126
R127 R128 R132 R133 38 RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 10K Vishay Dale
CRCW060310K0FKE
A
Yes Yes
R6 R72 2 RES SMD 35.7K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 35.7K Vishay Dale
CRCW060335K7FKE
A
Yes Yes
R7 R10 R13 R15 4 RES SMD 64.9K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 64.9K Vishay Dale CRCW060364K9FKE Yes Yes
R16 0 DNI DNI Yes Yes
11/23/2021 Page 2 of 5 www.onsemi.com
R21 R29 2 RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 10K Vishay Dale CRCW040210K0FKE Yes Yes
R22 1 RES SMD 10K OHM 1% 1/2W 0805 10K Panasonic ERJ-P06F1002V Yes Yes
R23 1 RES SMD 8.06K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 8.06K Vishay Dale CRCW04028K06FKE Yes Yes
R108 R115 R116 R118 R122
R123 R124 13 RES SMD 0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W 0603 0 Vishay Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA
Yes Yes
R25 1 RES SMD 68.1K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 68.1K Vishay Dale CRCW060368K1FKE Yes Yes
R27 1 RES SMD 3.57K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 3.57K Vishay Dale CRCW04023K57FKE Yes Yes
R28 1 RES SMD 5.11K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 5.11K Vishay Dale CRCW04025K11FKE Yes Yes
R30 1 RES SMD 24.9K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 24.9K Vishay Dale CRCW040224K9FKE Yes Yes
R31 1 RES SMD 100 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 100 Vishay Dale CRCW0402100RFKE Yes Yes
R32 1 RES SMD 9.31K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 9.31K Vishay Dale CRCW04029K31FKE Yes Yes
R33 1 RES SMD 3.09K OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 3.09K Vishay Dale CRCW04023K09FKE Yes Yes
R35 R36 R37 0 DNI DNI Yes Yes
R38 R39 R40 3 4 Terminal Sense Resistor 0.001 Ohm 1% 3W 0.001 Vishay Dale WSL36371L000FEA Yes Yes
R41 0 DNI DNI DNI DNI Yes Yes
R42 R43 R69 3 RES SMD 100K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 100K Vishay Dale CRCW0603100KFKE Yes Yes
R47 0 DNI DNI DNI DNI Yes Yes
R49 R55 R78 R79 R83 R84 6 RES SMD 40.2K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 40.2K Panasonic ERA-3AEB4022V Yes Yes
R51 1 RES SMD 191K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 191K Vishay Dale CRCW0603191KFKE Yes Yes
R52 1 RES SMD 21.5K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 21.5K Vishay Dale CRCW060321K5FKE Yes YesR54 R61 R80 R81 R87 R88 R99
R100 8 RES SMD 10K OHM 0.1% 1/10W 0603 10K Panasonic ERA-3AEB103V Yes Yes
R56 1 RES SMD 21K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 21K Vishay Dale CRCW060321K0FKE Yes Yes
R57 R58 R85 R86 R89 R90 6 RES SMD 33.2 OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 33.2 Vishay Dale CRCW060333R2FKE Yes Yes
R59 R70 R71 R98 4 RES SMD 49.9K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 49.9K Vishay Dale CRCW060349K9FKE Yes Yes
R60 1 RES SMD 11.8K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 11.8K Vishay Dale CRCW060311K8FKE Yes Yes
R62 1 RES SMD 13K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 13K Vishay Dale CRCW060313K0FKE Yes Yes
R63 1 RES SMD 2K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 2K Vishay Dale CRCW06032K00FKE Yes Yes
R74 1 RES SMD 11.5K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 11.5K Vishay Dale CRCW060311K5FKE Yes Yes
R75 R109 R110 R111 R129 R130
R131 0 DNI DNI
Yes Yes
R91 R97 2 RES SMD 100 OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 100 Vishay Dale CRCW0603100RFKE Yes Yes
R93 1 RES SMD 53.6K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 53.6K Vishay Dale CRCW060353K6FKE Yes Yes
R94 1 RES SMD 10 OHM 1% 1/16W 0402 10 Vishay Dale CRCW040210R0FKE Yes Yes
R102 0 DNI DNI DNI DNI Yes Yes
R104 0 DNI DNI DNI DNI Yes Yes
R112 R113 R114 3 RES SMD 0 OHM JUMPER 1/8W 0805 0 Vishay Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA Yes Yes
R134 1 RES SMD 47.5K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603 47.5K Vishay Dale CRCW060347K5FKE Yes Yes
SW1 SW2 2 MINI SLIDE SWITCH 450301014042
Wurth
Elektronik 450301014042
Yes Yes